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                                                            Placer County California pre-1905 Deaths
Surname First Name Middle Name Date of Death Years Months Days Race Sex Marital Status Nativity Misc
ABBOTT Manerva C 2-Jun-1900 81 14 F W Illinois
ABDALE Jane 21-Feb-1901 80 F England
ABEL Charles Fritz 9-Feb-1873 58 M S Germany
AH How 23-Oct-1874 M M China
AH Ling 6-Jan-1900 31 M China
AH Tom 29-Jan-1901 53 9 M W Canton China
AHASS Peter 6-Feb-1900 66 8 21 M M Germany
AHRBERG W. A.F. 19-Mar-1901 70 M S Germany
ALLEN George 38-Feb-1873 49 M M Denmark
ALLEN Jas D 22-Mar-1895 39 M M Iowa
ALLEN Corinne Estella 22-Jun-1896 27 7 5 F M California
ANDERSON Fred C 23-Oct-1902 74 M S Germany
ANDREWS Catherine E 23-Apr-1876 29 2 6 F S Massachusetts
ARAYA Elias 7-Mar-1873 M M
ARMAS Mrs. 1-Jun-1889 26 F M Portugal
ARMBRUSTER Albert J 3-Dec-1900
ARMSTRONG Celia 28-Nov-1897 1 9 F S California
ARNDT Albert 10-Sep-1875 23 M S Germany
AUSTIN Etta May 12-Jan-1900 31 8 15 F M California
AUSTIN Amana 12-Jan-1900 6 3 14 F S California
AUSTIN George W 16-Feb-1900 34 7 23 M W
AUXENDINE Alin 13-Dec-1874 53 10 M S Alabama
AYERS Vernencio 28-Mar-1873 51 6 M M Connecticut
BAINE B. 3-Jul-1873 6 6 10 M S California
BAINE S. 3-Jul-1873 5 2 8 M S California
BAKER Norman Jirah 25-Feb-1875 36 M M N.Y.
BAKER Mrs. 5-Nov-1893 42 2 12 F M
BALDWIN Horace 27-Feb-1875 45 M S N.Y.
BARCLAY Frank 6-Nov-1874 42 M S Ohio
BARETT Adam 9-Dec-1896 64 M M Ohio
BARLOW Chester 20-Mar-1873 2 M S California
BARROWS Emily Jane 25-Jan-1874 19 1 28 F M California
BARTLETT Frank Rey 15-May-1900 2 6 27 M California
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BARTLETT Frank Rey 15-May-1900 2 6 27 M California Child (dup entry)
BEARD Andrew J. 24-Jan-1874 44 M S Tennessee
BEATY Lucy Bell 6-Apr-1874 3 12 F S California
BECKER Fred 1-Dec-1894 51 M S Germany
BELL Arizona 3-Nov-1873 1 18 F S California
BENNETT Jos. W. 7-May-1873 48 M S Massachusetts
BENOIT Henry 12-May-1873 43 M M Hessia
BERG Frank 30 Aug-1875 M S California
BERNHARD Benjamin 26-Sept-1896 29 1 6 S California
BINGHAM John 27-Dec-1873 50 M Ireland
BIRKES Julius Harry 6-Mar-1897
BIRKES Mrs. Laura 19-Mar-1897 26 California
BISBEE Effie Viola 14-Nov-1876 5 F S America
BISSEL William 18-Jun-1875 69 1 6 M M Scotland
BOHME Moretz 13-Jul-1896 3 26 M California
BOLTON Dorothy 6-Aug-1890 73 8 11 F W England
BOOTH Henry 24-Jun-1873 50 M S England
BORLAND James 22-Nov-1893 68 1 25 M M
BOWEN Harry 9-Mar-1873 1 4 M S California
BOWEN Brackett 19-May-1873 63 M M Vermont
BOYDEN George Allen 25-Feb-1873 17 M S California
BRADLEY S. 21-Nov-1881 80 M W U.S.
BRAUNE C. J. W. 23-Oct-1879 71 Prussia
BRECKELL Lizzie 3-May-1874 1 10 F S California
BREDSTRUM Rosa 15-Dec-1894 F M California
BRIDGES Thomas J. 8-Oct-1889 39 10 22 M M Iowa U.S.
BRISTOW John 24-Aug-1874 74 3 10 M S Kentucky
BROD Herbert H. 7-Jan-1876 4 5 23 M S California
BROWN Alice 21-May-1874 1 11 F S California
BROWN A. 6-May-1874 1 11 F S California
BROWN Ora Eva 16-May-1895 4 7 8 F California Child
BROWN Adolph 1-Jul-1895 68 Russia
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BROWN Martha 7-Jun-1897 78 11 21 F M Richmond, Maine June 161818
BROWN Margaret Clara 4-May-1900 4 7 13 F California Child
BROWNING Clara L. 25-Jan-1897 29 1 8 F M Nevada
BRYANT Jas. 3-Sep-1894 75 M W Ireland
BULLOCK W. H. 13-Oct-1896 68 M S Mass.
BURDGE Wm. 6-May-1873 16 3 12 M S California
BURGESS Arthur A. 31-May-1881 15 S Maine
BURLINSOME J. R. Apr-15-1895 2 3 7 M California Child
BURNE Peter 9-Aug-1874 5 8 2 M S U.S.
CADJIN Edward 8-Apr-1874 3 8 24 M Cala.
CALDWELL Charlie 30-Nov-1874 7 28 M Cala.
CALHOUN C. C. 28-Feb-1874 26 4 9 M M U.S.
CAMPBELL Mathew 5-May-1873 62 1 5 M M Ireland
CAMPBELL Mathew 5-May-1874 62 1 5 M M Ireland
CANNON Amelia 25-Feb-1900 1 10 20 F California
CANTWELL 14-Nov-1873 3 M S Cala. Son of M. Cantwell
CARLSON John 20-Jun-1891 64 M M Sweden
CARPENTER Geo. Franklin 6-Apr-1899 1 8 M Cala.
CARVLINE Viola 25-Nov-1873 8 8 F S Cala.
CASTLE John M. 5-May-1873 40 M W Conn.
CAVANAUGH Pat 16-Sep-1874 51 M S Ireland
CHANDLER Mrs. E. U. 3-Aug-1897 56 F M New York
CHINAMAN Dec-1874 China Mong.
CLARK L. 19-Oct-1874 66 F M N.Y.
CLEMENT Henry D. 17-Nov-1896 56 8 17 M M New York
COALES Melvina 29-Mar-1873 11 7 F S
COFFETT Jamie 11-Jun-1896 67 M S Missouri
COFFEY Mrs. Catherine 23-Feb-1900 54 M Ireland
COLBY Edward S. 16-Jun-1888 M M
COLEMAN Daniel 21-Aug-1873 42 3 7 M M Ohio
COLEMAN Chas. 7-Oct-1898 58 Ontario Canada
COLLINS Mianar Barton 7-Dec-1896 43 3 17 M M Missouri



4

                                                            Placer County California pre-1905 Deaths
Surname First Name Middle Name Date of Death Years Months Days Race Sex Marital Status Nativity Misc
COLVIN Darwin T. 6-Mar-1900 30 8 13 M D California
CONTRERAS Greg 1-Jan-1900 8 8 9 M Cala.
COOK George 16-Nov-1873 63 M W England
COOK Henry 9-Dec-1873 28 M S America
COOK Louis 16-Jun-1875 70 M W Germany
CORRAGAL Manuel 8-Feb-1873 40 M S Chili
COVE Ruth 7-Jul-1901 8
COVE Infant 30-Jun-1901 1 child of C. Cove
COWDEN Sarah Ann 5-Jan-1873 22 8 F M Scotland
COX Frank 16-Jan-1874 35 M S
COX John 6-Jan-1900 58 10 16 M M Iowa
CRANDALL Mrs. H. J. 9-Dec-1903
CRISS Sylomons Samuel 12-Mar-1896 46 5 28 M M Wisconsin
CROOK Peter 8-Nov-1873 9 M S Cala.
CROOK 13-Jun-1896 Lincoln Infant Daughter of Ed Crook
CROSSETT Jinnie 3-Mar-1896 44 2 3 F S Illa.
CURRAU Mary A. 10-Mar-1905 54 F Montrial
DALTON C. Apr-1874 45 W M S N.Y.
DAVIS Wilson 16-Mar-1874 54 B M S Missouri
DAVIS Emulins 9-Feb-1874 23 W M S Iowa
DAVIS Sam W. May-1874 43 W M S
DEAKER Mrs. Esther 29-Jan-1900 64 4 18 F Canada
DEKE Charles 29-May-1874 24 W M S
DEL RE Julia B. 26-Feb-1901 33 14 M Switzerland
DELAMATER E. 17-Jan-1890 59 W N.Y.
DEMMICK Stowell 22-May-1875 48 3 14 W M M New York
DENTON William Hayes Dec 18-1898 61 7 14 W W Missouri
DILLON John Jun-1874 45 W M S Ireland
DIPPLE Phillip 16-Dec-1896 78 4 28 M M Germany
DIROS G. 16-Mar-1873 68 S Chile Dark
DODDS Thomas 10-Dec-1880 66 W Scotland
DOOLEY Clement C. 7-Oct-1874 72 W M M Georgia
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DRAIS Madison J. 24-Dec-1901 36 W S
DRURY J. W. 12-Jun-1873 66 M Virginia
DUBOIS Mrs. M. W. 5-Apr-1874 73 W F M Mass
DYSART Pierce 21-Jan-1874 2 W M S Cala
E-- Catherine 8-Mar-1875
ECKERT Jane 25-Mar-1875 32 2 23 F M Va.
EDWARDS P. 11-Apr-1873 50 W M S Vt.
EISZLY 28-Jun-1880 4 6 Cal
ELLIOTT Mary J. 27-Aug-1878 W F M
ELLIOTT Geo 19-Jun-1881 52 W M M U.S.
ELLIS John 25-Jun-1874 25 W M S England
EMERSON Margaret 11-Apr-1873 24 W F M Missouri
ERTLE Geo H. 20-Mar-1876 1 6 W M S Cala
EVANS Eliza J. 27-Aug-1889 35 W F M N.Y.
EVEURS Daughter 30-Aug-1874 4 W F Cala Daughter of Mrs. Eveurs
FAHLO Henry 8-Nov-1873 47 W M M Germany
FICK Mrs. J. 6-Mar-1902 76 2 23 W W Hamburg Germany
FINKE John 12-Mar-1874 44 9 W M S England
FINLEY Andrew Aug-1874 77 W M M Pennsylvania
FLICK Conrad 26-Feb-1873 62 W M S England
FLINT Chas. H. U. 19-Jan-1875 13 11 W M S Md.
FOLEY Joseph 13-May-1900 28 11 4 W M S California
FORSYTH 26-Mar-1873 58 2 26 W M Illinois
FOSDICK Aaron 13-May-1876 48 W M S U.S.
FOX Charlotte 12-Dec-1881 24 W F M U.S.
FRAUE Marcus Fick 9-Aug-1900 76 W M Germany
FREDRICK Esther M. 3-Apr-1895 1 18 F S Cal
FRENCH Ellin 8-Jun-1897 48 W F M Michigan
FRIDAY 8-Nov-1874 30 Indian M M Cala
FULLER Jacob 8-Apr-1875 6 7 W M S America
GAGE Alexander 5-Sep-1895 77 6 22 W M M Maine
GARIDERS Joseph 15-Feb-1873 36 B M S Cape D. V. Js
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GAY Jennie 20-Apr-1875 35 21 W F M New York
GAYLORD Harriet C. 12-Nov-1900 72 W F M Vermont
GLAVIN J. 20-Mar-1873 26 W M S Ireland
GLEASON Marcella 15-Feb-1900 72 W F Ireland
GLEISON James Robert 26-Jun-1889 4 13 W M California
GORMAN Robert Lee 18-Jan-1873 3 W M S California
GORMAN Mamie 13-Jan-1873 5 W F S California
GOVE C. 24-Feb-1876 65 W M Georgia
GOWAN J. D. 24-Feb-1873 35 W M New York
GREENBAUR John 22-Aug-1897 65 W M S Germany
GREGORY W. 10-Oct-1873 54 W M S Indiana
GREGORY Mrs. Louise B. 29-Dec-1875 21 10 4 W F M California
GRIMES John William 8-Jul-1896 26 6 W M S Illa
GROFF Daniel 24-Mar-1873 48 W M M Pennsylvania
GROHS Mary Louise 30-Oct-1875 13 2 10 W F S California
GROHS Mary Louisa 8-Mar-1896 55 W F M La
GWYNN J. R. 27-Apr-1876 76 7 18 W M M U.S.
HAASE Annie C. 26-Aug-1902 41 6 10 W F M New Jersey
HALL Elisa Jane 9-Apr-1875 20 W F S England
HALL John 22-Jun-1896 57 W M England
HALSEY Lizzie M. 22-Oct-1901 50 6 W F M
HAMILTON Sallie 18-Feb-1875 20 3 10 W F S Ga.
HARIMAN J. H. 12-Mar-1905 62 W M Ohio
HART John W. 11-Sep-1875 23 W M S Missouri
HART Daniel 29-Mar-1900 47 W S Ireland
HARWOOD Mrs. Ellen 11-Dec-1875 36 W F M U.S.
HAYFIRTH L. 25-Nov-1873 9 W F Cala
HAYWOOD Laura Ella 27-Mar-1875 9 8 W F S Cala.
HESSER Minnie G. 15-Aug-1898 26 8 17 W F M Kansas
HEYFORD Viola Caroline 25-Nov-1873 8 8 W F Colfax
HICKEY Wm. 10-Nov-1874 46 W M S Ireland
HICKEY Wm. 8-Mar-1895 66 7 4 W M S Penn.
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HICKS W. M. 10-Mar-1905 5 W M Cal. child
HIGGINS Benjamin S. 27-Oct-1873 47 6 5 W M M Lynn, Mass
HIMMARI Riva J. M. 15-Jun-1895 83 5 1 W M M New York
HINCHEY Myron C. 24-Feb-1900 36 4 6 W M S
HINMAN Betsy Burlingame 9-Apr-1901 75 9 18 W F W Eden, Ohio
HOAGLAND Consla O. Jun-1874 27 9 W F M
HODGKINS Charles Henry 17-Jun-1896 68 W M Mass.
HOLDEN John W. 9-Nov-1874 8 7 21 W M S Cala
HOLT Samel 1-Jul-1875 68 20 W M W England
HOOSE Margaretta 27-May-1875 41 6 W F M Germany
HOPPERT Katy 16-Sep-1873 2 6 24 W F Cala
HOPPINS C. H. 14-Nov-1896 23 7 W M California
HOPPINS C. H. 4-Jul-1897 65 21 W M M Germany Saxony
HORR Geo. Washington 4-Apr-1900 71 1 4 W M M Mass.
HOUSTON John 2-Apr-1873 36 W M S Scotland
HOWE Lisie Ao 29-Jun-1875 39 W F M Maine
HOWELL Anni M 22-Oct-1893 20 3 9 W F M Eng.
HOWELL child 14-Nov-1893 1 W F Auburn child of Anni Howell
HUDEPOHL 8-Mar-1875 36 W F M New York
HUNTLEY Mamie C. May-1874 5 5 0 W F S Cala
HUNTLEY 26-May-1875 1 4 W F S California
HURLEY Jeremiah 5-Jun-1898 60 W Ireland
JAMISON Maria A. 25-Dec-1874 58 W F M Penn.
JEFFRIES Robt. F. 5-May-1873 1 11 W M S Cal.
JENSEN Infant 2-Aug-1901 2 M infant of Paul Jensen
JOHNSON Ezra 15-Feb-1904 77 W M M Ohio
JONES Mary J. May-1874 40 B F M Penn.
KEELER C. A. 4-Jun-1873 59 6 W F M. N.Y.
KELLY Frederic H. 20-Mar-1873 43 W M M New York
KELLY 5-Jan-1875 30 W F M Ireland
KEMPT William R. 6-Dec-1894 34 W M M New Zealand
KEMPT Sarah Ann 5-Mar-1900 34 4 9 W F W New Zealand
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KIDDER S. R. 17-Jan-1876 W M M
KIEHNER George A. 11-Jan-1900 77 11 9 W M M Germany
KING Mrs. M. A. 17-Jan-1873 34 2 17 W F M Arkansas
KIP Yue 17-Jan-1900 66 Chinese M China
KISER Viola 22-Oct-1891 12 W S
KLASE Oscar 9-Jul-1899 32 4 11 W M M Breslau Germany
KOY Hany June-1874 48 Chinese M M China
KUENZLEY Henry Apr-1874 69 W M W Switzerland
KUHLMAN Fredk. Henry 21-Jan-1900 77 10 28 W M Germany
LAD Jacob 26-Mar-1875 58 W M S Germany
LARDNER Will 17-Oct-1881 19 W M S U.S.
LASHELLS Madelena M. 6-Jul-1900 28 6 27 W F M California
LASWELL Isaac Apr-1874 76 W M W
LASWELL George L. 12-Jul-1896 3 W M Cala.
LAUGHTON C. S. 18-Dec-1900 W
LAWRENCE Mrs. Geo. 24-Nov-1893 43 2 16 W F M
LEONARD Ida Adella 15-Feb-1905 15 W F S California
LEONARD John 17-Aug-1876 59 W M M U.S.
LESSCHAN Mary 30-Jun-1881 61 W F W Germany
LEWIS T. H. 12-Sep-1897 57 W M W West Va.
LIPKE Julius 29-Sep-1889 28 W M S Germany
LITTLE William 24-Mar-1874 53 W M Scotland
LOGAN Henry E. 15-Feb-1905 20 3 W Maine
LOGAN Mrs. C. L. 18-Jun-1889 21 W F M
LOLLE 10-Jul-1874 15 W M America
LONG Mrs. Mary B. 24-Oct-1873 39 W F M American
LONG Melissa Ann 27-Jul-1874 7 27 W F S Cala
LONG James Madison 9-Apr-1891 93 W M American
LOW Herbert L. 19-Oct-1893 37 7 10 W M M N.Y.
LUCAS Jamie 17-Mar-1896 55 9 4 W M M Wales
LUDWIG Andrew 9-Jul-1875 46 W M M Germany
LYON Mary Helena May-1874 7 11 W F S Cala
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MAGINN Bridgett 30-Jan-1900 95 W F M Ireland
MALTERSON Louise 15-Feb-1904 73 W F New York died Dec 22-03
MANSFIELD Mrs. Margaret 7-Jul-1896 68 W F M Ireland
MANSON Wm. 10-Mar-1873 54 W M S Scotland
MANUEL John 8-Jan-1873 50 W M M Cornwall, Eng.
MANUEL M. H. 1-Apr-1873 24 W M S England
MANUEL Mathew H. 15-Apr-1874 25 W M S England
MARRIOTT Robert 5-Mar-1899 63 W M England
MARTEMAS Louisa 14-Aug-1873 28 W F S Mexico
MARTIN Joel Apr-1874 48 W M M
MASHEWS Jas. Jun-1874 68 B M S Penn.
MATHIS Chas. 9-May-1873 29 10 11 W M M Switzerland
MATTER Raymond 5-Aug-1897 11 22 W M Lincoln
MATTHEWS Sarah 2-Sep-1897 60 7 W F England
MATTIES John 16-Mar-1873 33 W M M Switzerland
MAYER E. L. 21-Nov-1894 80 W F S New York
McBRIDE John 7-Aug-1873 26 8 3 W M S Canada
McCARMICK James N. 3-Nov-1893 60 4 10 W M M
McCOY John 21-Aug-1896 63 10 11 W M Penn.
McCREDY Early 16-Nov-1881 18 W M Cala. child
McCULLOUGH 11-Oct-1874 6 2 W F S Cala. daughter of
McDERMITT John 23-Dec-1873 74 W M M Ireland
McDONALD Francis Feb-1873 38 10 W M M Texas
McDONALD Mary 24-Oct-1896 29 3 25 W F M California
McDONALD Rachel Viola 1-Mar-1900 79 W M England
McGUIRE Wm. B. 15-Feb-1900 27 6 4 W M California
McKAY Timothy 21-Aug-1897 74 W S Ireland
McKINNIN Malcolm 6-Mar-1873 52 W M S Canada
McMANUS 5-Aug-1897 8 W M Lincoln Cal. Infant son of
McMILLEN Henry 14-Nov-1890 24 9 19 W S Canada
MICHEL Johann Carl 19-May-1871 W Germany
MILL John 5-Mar-1901 48 5 15 W M England
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MILLER Henry 15-Jan-1874 43 W M M Ind.
MINER Frank 28-Sep-1873 56 W M M Canada
MIRNDT Albert Deatlif 14-Apr-1887 59 W M Germany
MITCHELL Charles Nathaniel 26-Feb-1873 2 3 20 W M S Iowa
MOLTER Jacob 22-Apr-1874 56 W M M Germany
MOORE Cora 7-Jul-1875 13 6 22 W F S Cala.
MOPPINS C. U. 4-Jul-1897 65 21 W M M Saxony Germany
MORAN Willie 23-Feb-1874 9 W M S Cal.
MOREHEAD Walter W. 22-Jun-1873 7 25 W M California
MOREHEAD Anne 30-Jan-1895 46 W F M Scotland
MORRACE Maria 4-Jun-1873 2 10 Copper F Cal.
MORSE Eugene 25-Feb-1875 4 12 W M S Cala.
MORTON Geo. W. 17-Mar-1874 42 8 2 W M M North Car.
MULLEN Thos. 15-Sep-1874 28 W M S Ireland
MURPHY Samuel 3-May-1874 62 6 10 W M M Ohio
MURREY Infant 21-Mar-1873 1 10 W F S Cala
MYERS Fritz 18-Feb-1873 48 W S Hanover
NEFF E. A. 4-Jan-1873 2 7 W F S California
NILES Ambrose 25-Sep-1881 53 12 W M M N. York
NORTON Thomas 12-Sep-1875 26 4 11 W F M Ireland
NORTON 30-Apr-1890 See "S"
NORTON D. V. 30-Apr-1890 70 W M M
NUNEZ Abelardo 13-Sep-1891 25 Brown S California
NUTT Helen Jane 21-Sep-1873 40 2 18 W F M Ohio
OBRIEN Wm. or Jermy. 15-Mar-1900 50 W S
O'DONAH Ed 31-Oct-1874 6 6 28 M S America
OLIVER 31-Mar-1873 9 M S California
OWENS 24-Apr-1895 29 F Cala. Inft Daug of J. M. Owens
PADEN James 2-Jul-1873 57 W M S Penn.
PALINTAG Fred 29-Apr-1874 46 8 14 W M M Germany
PALMER Mary Ann 26-Dec-1873 Welsh? F M Wales Welsh?
PARKER John 13-Apr-1900 87 4 21 W M M England
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PELHM Albert Sidney 17-May-1900 28 9 15 W M S California
PELSTER Martin 10-Oct-1878 21 W M S Pennsylvania
PEMBERTON Jefferson 27-May-1873 67 1 15 B M M Tenn.
PENNINGTON Mrs. Eliza 1-Dec-1873 24 11 W F M Iowa
PERRY Francisco 23-Mar-1874 66 Mixed M S Chili Mixed
PETERSEN Nelson 18-Feb-1874 48 W M M Denmark
PETERSON Mathias 15-Aug-1875 58 W M M Sweden
PHILBRICK Mif. 4-Jul-1896 59 W F Mass.
PHILBRICK J. S. 21-Sep-1896 58 W M S Mass.
PILLOW William 12-Jan-1900 63 3 W M M England
PIXLEY W. U. 27-Apr-1895 32 10 25 W M M Minn.
PIXLEY W. U. 27-Apr-1895 32 10 25 W M M Minn.
PLANK C. W. 14-May-1873 1 W F Cal.
PONCELL Patrick 27-Jul-1897 96 3 25 W M S Ireland
PORTER Francis 15-Sep-1875 6 5 8 W F S California
PORTER David 27-Sep-1875 8 1 10 W M S California
PORTER William 30-Sep-1875 14 1 5 W M S California
POWERS Catherine 21-Sep-1889 37 7 3 W F S Mass. U.S.
PRINTNEY N. 4-Jul-1881 55 W U.S.
RAGSDALE Dina 22-Jun-1900 70 8 15 W F M France
RAINES 8-Jul-1873 1 14 W California
RAINES Berthina 11-Feb-1874 23 W F M Missouri
RANLET Auther 12-Jul-1873 30 W M California
RASMUSSEN Annie M. 5-Jul-1901 14 10 1 W F California
RAWLES Mrs. J. A. E. 21-Jan-1873 18 2 12 W F M California
REDDING Edna 8-Jul-1894 W F female child
REED Mathew 23-Jun-1874 49 W Ireland
REED John Gaylord 6-Apr-1899 1 1 20 W M California
REIDY Michael 25-Oct-1874 53 W M S Ireland
RHINEGAN Herman Jun-1874 1 W M S Cal.
RICE D. A. 10-Jan-1888 24 W M S California
RIELE Margaret 17-Jan-1900 30 10 29 W F M California
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RIXTON Wm. Jun-1874 42 W M S Denmark
ROSA Wm. H. 22-Jun-1874 23 5 9 W M S. Germany
ROSENBERG J. Edward 23-Sep-1874 26 W M S Norway
ROSSI infant 25-Apr-1899 W M California 36 hours son of Benj.
RUNEKA Mrs. Henry 31-Dec-1874 35 W M Germany
RUNELLE John Apr-1874 36 W M S Eng.
RUSCO Azor 24-Dec-1874 60 3 7 W M M N.Y.
RUSSELL J. 27-May-1873 20 W M California
RUSSELL Edward 15-Oct-1873 27 W M S Ireland
RYAN Martin 3-Jun-1874 38 1 W M M U.S.
SAILING John 28-Jan-1873 18 W M S Missouri
SANGHOFEN Lizzie M. 14-Mar-1905 40 6 7 W F W Don't know
SAWYER Jos. R. 25-Feb-1874 44 W M M Maine
SAWYER J. A. 10-Feb-1875 21 W M S Maine
SCHOLER Edward 3-Feb-1874 40 W M S German
SEVANNAY Elizabeth 30-Apr-1873 38 6 2 W F M N.Y.
SHATTUCK 11-Jan-1880 60 W M Mass.
SKINNER Elizabeth D. 14-Feb-1900 6 6 20 W California
SMILEY John 20-Sep-1900 64 11 28 W M M Canada
SMITH W. H. 7-Mar-1873 36 W M M Maine
SMITH James 15-Mar-1873 43 W M S New York
SMITH Michael 14-Nov-1873 1 10 W M Cala.
SMITH L. G. 24-Nov-1880 W M W
SMITH DeWitt Clinton 21-Sep-1895 41 5 14 W M M New York
SMITH Peter 23-Jan-1900 77 W Austria
SMITH Fannie M. 28-May-1900 60 8 14 W F M Penn.
SMITH Fannie M. 28-May-1900 60 8 14 F M
SNYDER Mary A. 24-Feb-1876 28 4 4 W F M Ohio
SOUTHERLAND J. 2-Nov-1873 W M was brought here (Rocks)
SPARHAWK Jared S. 12-Apr-1898 76 W New York
SPARHAWK Mrs. Sybil 30-Apr-1899 76 W Canada
SPEIDEL Philip F. 29-May-1874 65 6 19 W M M German
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SPRAGUE Chas. 30-Dec-1874 20 W M S Cala.
SPRAGUE Ole 18-Aug-1876 4 W M U.S.
STAFFORD Arthur G. 20-Dec-1881 6 W M Cal. child
STEINLE Blasins 8-Mar-1874 57 W M M Germany
STEPHENS Almond 11-Jan-1900 21 2 W Kentucky
STEVENS Mrs. Naomi 3-Apr-1890 49 W F M Maine
STOHELE Jacques 6-Jun-1873 51 W M S Switzerland
STONE Henry 21-Dec-1896 67 W M Indiana
STONE Chester A. 1-Feb-1900 16 6 W California
STOWE George T. 12-Mar-1873 58 W M S Ohio
STRAUBE Augusta 19-Aug-1875 2 6 17 W F S Cala.
STROBEL Chas. S. 24-May-1873 52 W M S Sweden
STRUVE Anna 27-Jul-1901 80 W F F Germany
STUERT Jas. 3-Nov-1874 36 W M S Ohio
STURDEVANT Gertrude 9-Oct-1893 23 7 16 W F M Iowa
SWIARD John 21-Dec-1896 66 W M M Germany
TAYLOR J. B. 25-Oct-1875 58 W M M U.S.
TAYLOR Sarah K. 18-Nov-1895 66 8 21 W F M Illinois
TAYLOR Sarah Knox 23-Jul-1897 30 7 3 W F S California
TEGLER John Martin 21-Oct-1890 26 4 11 W S Cala.
THOMAS U. 2-Nov-1874 65 4 20 W F M Ohio
THOMAS H. H. 19-Jun-1874 12 11 14 W M S America
THOMAS Edward 21-Apr-1875 49 W M S England
THOMAS Wm. 14-Feb-1900 86 1 6 W M England
THOMPSON Chas. H. 21-Feb-1875 39 W M S Norway
THORNTON Mrs. Eliza Cavanaugh 4-Feb-1899 59 W F M Ireland
TIERNEY Eugene Sebastian 19-Jan-1900 39 W M Ireland
TILLOTSON Etta Agnes 9-Mar-1875 4 14 W F S Cala.
TOLLMAN James 26-Mar-1874 77 W M M Maine
TRASTIR Wm. U. 26-May-1895 25 17 W M S Ohio
TRATTRIN Eva Josephine 19-Jun-1873 6 1 9 W F California
TRAVIS Silvia 28-Sep-1896 6 W F California
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TREGLOWN Alfred 20-Feb-1900 49 8 W M Wisconsin
TURNY 5-Oct-1875 W M
TYRRELL Andrew 15-Jan-1874 65 W M S Sweden
UNKNOWN 11-Jun-1873 W M
UNKNOWN 7-Oct-1873 W
UREN Thomas 19-Dec-1873 55 W M M England
UREN John B. 29-Dec-1873 42 11 W M M England
VAN Melvina Jun-1874 32 B F M Missouri
WADDELL Stephen 18-Dec-1874 53 W M S Ireland
WALDREN Mary 22-Feb-1875 35 W F S Cala.
WALDREN Mahlen 23-Mar-1895 82 W M M Ohio
WALKER John Wesley 20-Jul-1875 44 7 20 W M S America
WALKUP Joseph 15-Oct-1873 53 9 20 W M M Ohio
WALL John S. 17-Mar-1890 56 8 W M M Ohio
WALTERS David 1-Jun-1875 14 11 W M S California
WARDNER M. A. 14-Mar-1873 28 W F United States
WARREN Geo. A. 6-Sep-1897 74 4 27 W M Maine
WATERHOUSE Colimbus 25-Nov-1898 70 2 20 W M Vermont
WATERS 6-Mar-1880 50 W M Wales
WATSON Col. E. J. 28-Feb-1895 57 2 23 W M India
WAY daughter 14-Jul-1874 9 W F Cala. daughter of John Way
WEBB Elisha 31-Jul-1881 43 11 23 W M M N. York
WEST Henry K. 9-Apr-1875 48 6 W M M Maine
WESTON T. F. 28-Aug-1873 16 4 W M S Canada
WHITING Hiram L. 4-Jul-1873 40 M S
WHITING Mrs. M. 27-Dec-1873 23 W F M Illinois
WHITING Alice 1-Jul-1895 24 5 26 W Calif.
WHITMAN Joseph 23-Jan-1874 44 W M S United S.
WILLIAMS 11-May-1874 26 4 17 W F M Portuguise
WILLIAMS Mrs. 30-Apr-1874 26 W F M Portugal
WILLIAMS Richard Olsen 24-Feb-1876 1 10 20 W M S Cala.
WORTELLE Fred G. 25-Jul-1901 79 W Germany



15

                                                            Placer County California pre-1905 Deaths
Surname First Name Middle Name Date of Death Years Months Days Race Sex Marital Status Nativity Misc
WRIGHT John E. 28-Sep-1874 42 11 16 W M M Indiana
YOUNG Emeline 11-Apr-1900 69 Cauc. F M New York
YOUNG Catherine 10-Mar-1901 77 2 13 W F W France
ZWERMUEHLER Mrs. Meta Anna 8-May-1899 82 5 27 W F W Hanover Germany


